TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank and f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) as administrative agent		110/06/2010	National Association: United States: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, LLC (successor in interest to SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.P.; SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC and CYPRESS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.P.)
Street Address:	10900 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884642	SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2630845	SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2575904	SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2421290	
Registration Number:	2875155	
Serial Number:	76250518	SPYGLASS SPORTS AND TALENT MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	76250517	SPYGLASS THEATERS
Serial Number:	76250516	SPYGLASS RECORDS
Serial Number:	76250515	SPYGLASS RECORDS
Serial Number:	76250514	SPYGLASS MUSIC
Serial Number:	76250513	SPYGLASS MUSIC
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004291 FRAME: 0968

900173384

Serial Number:	76250512	SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	76250511	SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	76181518	SPYGLASS
Serial Number:	75908556	SPYGLASS
Serial Number:	75901775	SPYGLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.; Attn: TMSU

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066397-0410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	10/07/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed spyglass release#page1.tif source=executed spyglass release#page2.tif source=executed spyglass release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Release"), dated October 6, 2010, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank and f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) as administrative agent for the lenders ("Assignor") in favor of SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT HOLDINGS, LLC (successor in interest to SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.P.; SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC and CYPRESS ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, L.P. by assignment and change of name), as Assignee/Borrower ("Assignee") (unless otherwise defined below, all capitalized terms in this Release shall have the definitions accorded to them in the Security Agreements referred to below.)

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain "CREDIT, SECURITY, GUARANTY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT" dated as of December 18, 1998, as amended and restated as of March 30, 2004, that "TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT" dated as of June 11, 1999 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), "SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT" dated as of July 17, 2001 (the "Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement"), and the "AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT" dated as of March 30, 2004 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), in each case granting to Assignor a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements).

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against Trademark Collateral identified therein at Reel 2365; Frame 0750 on August 29, 2001.

WHEREAS, the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against Trademark Collateral identified therein at Reel 2840; Frame 0139 on April 26, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby releases and conveys to Assignee, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademark Collateral listed on attached Schedule A.

Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks record this Release and index it against the works referenced on Schedule A.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York and to the extent applicable, the Bankruptcy Code.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Assignor JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Printed Name: Title: **NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** STATE OF Ca before me, trances Willac Donord ____, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Under Trand Shaken, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of [California] that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SCHEDULE A

Active Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT	2884642	September 14, 2004
SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT	2630845	October 8, 2002
SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT	2575904	June 4, 2002
Design	2421290	January 16, 2001
Design	2875155	August 17, 2004

<u>Inactive Applications/Registrations</u>

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.
SPYGLASS SPORTS AND TALENT MANAGEMENT	76250518
SPYGLASS THEATERS	76250517
SPYGLASS RECORDS	76250516
SPYGLASS RECORDS	76250515
SPYGLASS MUSIC	76250514
SPYGLASS MUSIC	76250513
SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT	76250512
SPYGLASS ENTERTAINMENT	76250511
SPYGLASS	76181518
SPYGLASS	75908556
SPYGLASS	75901775

DB1/65753671.2

RECORDED: 10/07/2010